SCRIP CODE 540651 

E-VOTING START DATE & TIME Friday, January 09, 2026, (09:00 a.m.)  
E-VOTING END DATE & TIME Saturday, February 07, 2026, at (05:00 p.m.)  

DATE OF PASSING RESOLUTION  February 07, 2026 
NUMBER OF MEMBERS AS ON CUT-OFF 

DATE FOR VOTING 
184 (One Hundred and Eighty-Four Only)   

1.  The Board of Directors of the Company, by Resolution passed on December 31, 2025 has 

the resolutions as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated December 31, 2025. 

2.  In terms of the Circular No. No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020,